

BID COMPARISON
PERRY TOWNSHIP
Montgomery County, Ohio
Amity Road Improvements Phase 5

September 6, 2013

Engineer's Estimate: \$350,000.00

Project No. 2011-044

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Walls Bros. Asphalt Co., Inc.		Barrett Paving Materials. Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<i>Amity Road Improvements Phase 5</i>						
202	Mailbox removed & replaced	12	Each	\$122.71	\$1,472.52	\$155.00	\$1,860.00
203	Borrow, (Shoulder Fill)	200	CY	\$46.54	\$9,308.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
203	Excavation Not including Embankment Construction	318	CY	\$7.18	\$2,283.24	\$25.00	\$7,950.00
203	Excavation Not including Embankment Construction, (Under Repairs, if needed)	50	CY	\$7.20	\$360.00	\$19.00	\$950.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	1,906	SY	\$0.53	\$1,010.18	\$0.75	\$1,429.50
209	Linear Grading, Typical, As Per Plan	1.96	Mile	\$3,925.96	\$7,694.88	\$9,712.00	\$19,035.52
253	Pavement Repair	50	CY	\$227.36	\$11,368.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Widening)	318	CY	\$126.28	\$40,157.04	\$119.00	\$37,842.00
304	Compacted Aggregate Base, (Under Pavement Repairs)	50	CY	\$42.88	\$2,144.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
304	Compacted Aggregate Base, (Shoulder Widening)	256	CY	\$40.93	\$10,478.08	\$49.00	\$12,544.00
407	Tack Coat	1,695	Gal	\$3.41	\$5,779.95	\$2.35	\$3,983.25
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, As Per Plan	64	CY	\$38.38	\$2,456.32	\$62.00	\$3,968.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22 (Wedge)	100	CY	\$130.87	\$13,087.00	\$118.00	\$11,800.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22 (Scratch)	150	CY	\$130.77	\$19,615.50	\$142.00	\$21,300.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22	468	CY	\$122.09	\$57,138.12	\$110.00	\$51,480.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	442	CY	\$128.36	\$56,735.12	\$145.00	\$64,090.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$2,034.32	\$2,034.32	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
623	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$333.61	\$333.61	\$25.00	\$250.00
642	Centerline, Type 1	1.00	Mile	\$1,169.00	\$1,169.00	\$1,455.00	\$1,455.00
642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.00	Mile	\$864.00	\$1,728.00	\$727.00	\$1,454.00
	TOTAL				\$246,352.88		\$268,641.27
	AMOUNT AS BID				\$246,352.88		\$268,641.27
	DIFFERENCE				\$0.00		\$0.00